Investment Banking Update



Stephens served as financial advisor to Gryphon Investors

Transaction Details

- On October 1, 2021, Gryphon Investors ("Gryphon"), a leading middle-market private equity firm, announced that it has acquired Southern HVAC ("Southern HVAC") from MSouth, a private equity firm based in Atlanta, GA
- Located in the Southeastern U.S., Midwestern U.S. and Texas, Southern HVAC is a leading provider of residential HVAC, plumbing and electrical services across 15 brands
- Southern HVAC will partner with Gryphon-owned residential services company, Right Time Heating & Air Conditioning ("Right Time"), under the common holding company North American Essential Home Services
- Southern HVAC and Right Time will be owned by North American Essential Home Services, but
 the companies will continue to operate independently, retaining their existing brand names and
 current management teams, while leveraging the combined scale and scope of the two
 businesses

According to the Press Release / Company Information

Southern HVAC

Southern HVAC is a leading provider of mission-critical residential HVAC, plumbing and electrical replacement and repair services. Southern HVAC now operates 15 brands across Florida, Georgia, Missouri, North Carolina, South Carolina, and Texas with over 650 employees. For more information, please visit www.southernhvac.com.

Gryphon Investors

Based in San Francisco, Gryphon Investors is a leading private equity firm focused on profitably growing and competitively enhancing middle-market companies in partnership with experienced management. The firm has managed over \$5.0 billion of equity investments and capital since 1997. Gryphon prioritizes investment opportunities where it can form strong partnerships with owners and executives to build leading companies, utilizing Gryphon's capital, specialized professional resources, and operational expertise. For more information, visit www.gryphoninvestors.com.

Sources: Company Materials.

This material has been prepared solely for informative purposes as of its stated date and is not a solicitation, or an offer, to buy or sell any security. It does not purport to be a complete description of the securities, markets or developments referred to in the material. Information included in the material was obtained from sources which we consider reliable, but we have not independently verified such information and do not guarantee that it is accurate or complete. No subsequent publication or distribution of this material shall mean or imply that any such information or opinion remains current at any time after the stated date of the material. We do not undertake to advise you of any changes in any such information or opinion. Additional information is available upon request.

"Stephens" is the brand name for a family of independent privately held financial services firms, including Stephens Europe Limited, which is authorized and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (Registered office 12 Arthur Street, London, EC4R 9AB, Registered number 8817024) and Stephens Inc. which is regulated by the United States Securities and Exchange Commission and the Financial Industry Regulatory Authority (Home Office: 111 Center Street, Little Rock, AR USA, 501-377-2000). Stephens Inc. is a member of NYSE and SIPC. For more information, visit www.stephens.com. © 2021 Stephens

